SECTION C. COMPENSATION: 

1. Amount of Compensation. County shall pay compensation for performance of the
Services, for the initial 48-month term of this Agreement, in accordance with the rate
schedule set out in Exhibit “A,” in an amount not to exceed NINE HUNDRED AND FIFTY
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($950,000.00), across all potential years, which
amount shall include applicable New Mexico  gross receipts taxes (“NMGRT”), and which
amount includes all administrative fees. For any renewals, rates shall be negotiated and
subject to approval by the County Council.